FEE WAIVER

Friends of the Los Angeles County Law Library will be hosting the Annual Beacon of Justice Award reception on Tuesday, April 3, 2012 at the Mildred L. Lillie Building (the Main Library) of the Los Angeles County Law Library.

The sponsors are requesting that the permit fee of \$200.00 for the use of parking Lot 10, located at 145 N. Broadway, Los Angeles, California 90012, but excluding the cost of liability insurance, be waived.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors waive the permit fee of \$200.00, excluding the cost of liability insurance, for the use of parking Lot 10, located at 145 N. Broadway, Los Angeles, California 90012, by the Friends of the Los Angeles County Law Library for their reception on Tuesday, April 3, 2012.

Contact

Terri Keville 865 S Figueroa Street, Suite 2400 Los Angeles, CA 90017 (213) 633-8660

###

MDA:apg

	<u>MOTION</u>
MOLINA	
RIDLEY-THOMAS	
KNABE	
ANTONOVICH	
YAROSLAVSKY	